

Question on notice no. 187

Portfolio question number: SQ18-000209

2017-18 Additional estimates

Community Affairs Committee, Health Portfolio

Senator Stirling Griff: asked the Department of Health on 28 February 2018—

What was the timeframe given to the ONHMRC to complete the NT Review?

Answer —

Please see the attached answer.

Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

HEALTH PORTFOLIO

Additional Estimates 2017 - 2018, 28 February 2018

Ref No: SQ18-000209

OUTCOME: 4 - Individual Health Benefits

Topic: Timeframe of Natural Therapies Review

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Stirling Griff

Question:

What was the timeframe given to the ONHMRC to complete the NT Review?

Answer:

The Department engaged the Office of National Health and Medical Research Council (NHMRC) through a Memorandum of Understanding which took effect as of 20 December 2012. The final report was received on 28 July 2014, in accordance with the agreed timeframe of the Memorandum of Understanding.